
When the product has been opened or altered by unauthorised 
personnel. 

SIMPLIFIED DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereunder, innov8 Iberia S.L. declares that the type of electrical 
equipment, 2 in 1 wireless charger MCWIR0009 (APH-WC109), is in 
conformity with the EMC (2014/30/EU) Electromagnetic Compatibility, 
RoHS (2011/65/EU): Restriction of the use of certain hazardous 
substances directive, RED (2014/53/EU): Radio Equipment Directive, 
REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006: Registration, Evaluation, 
Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) and LVD 
(2014/35/EU): Low Voltage Directive

The full text of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available at the 
following Internet address:

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCWIR0009/
DOC_MCWIR0009_EN.pdf
  

Product distributed by: 
Innov8 Iberia S.L.
Les Planes, 2-4, Polígono Fontsanta
08970 Sant Joan Despí, Barcelona

After-sales service:
iot@innov8iberia.com
Tel.: 93 474 95 92

Care for the environment and waste disposal:

Electrical and electronic equipment (EEE) and batteries contain 
materials, components and substances that can be hazardous to 
humans and the environment, when waste disposal is not carried out 
correctly. 

Electrical and electronic equipment and batteries must be 
marked with this symbol, which means that these products 
cannot be disposed of together with normal household 
waste, but must be separated.To this end, all cities have set 
up collection systems in which the disposal of electrical and 
electronic equipment and batteries can be handed in free of 
charge at the local recycling station or other type of 
collection system. For more information, please contact your 
local technical department.
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2 IN 1 WIRELESS CHARGER STAND 

USER MANUAL
 
SPECIFICATIONS 

• Size: 130mmx110mmx160mm
• Input: DC 5V/3A | DC 9V/3A
• Working Frequency: 110-205KHz
• Charging Efficiency: 75%
• Charger Output Power: 15W(MAX)
• Charging Distances: 8mm

APPLICABLE DEVICES

Compatible iPhone 12 series / iPhone 13 series / iPhone 14 series / 
iPhone 15 series. 

Compatible Airpods,  Airpods Pro and other wireless airphone cases.

Note: All devices must be Qi-Enabled.

HOW TO USE IT

Devices

Connect the charging cable (included) to the product and power 
adapter (not included). Plug in the wall charge to the power source.  

Place the device on the magnetic wireless charging circle and aligned 
with the charging area of the device. 

The device begins automatically to charge. 

Airphones
 
Place the charging case of the airphones on the specific charging area 
of this product and automatically the charging wireless case of the 
airphone begins to charge.

SAFETY ADVICE

1.Do not squeeze or collide.

2.Do not disassemble or throw into fire or water, to avoid
causing a short circuit leakage.

3.Do not use wireless charger in severely hot, humid or
corrosive environments, to avoid circuit damage and
occur leakage phenomenon.

4.Do not place too close with magnetic stripe or chip card
(ID card, bank card, etc.) to avoid magnetic failure.

5.Please keep the distance at least 20cm between
implantable medical devices (pacemakers, implantable
cochleae…..) and the wireless charger, to avoid potential
interference with the medical device.

6.To take care of the children, to ensure that they won't
play the wireless charger as a toy, to avoid unnecessary
accidents.

7.Please keep the charger away from water or other liquid.

8.If you need to clean the charger, please make sure it is
not connected power supply.

9.Using Environment temperature remains 0 -45°.

WARRANTY AND SAT DATA

Terms and Conditions

Innov8 Iberia guarantees this product for a period of three (3) years in 
all its parts, against any manufacturing and operating defect from the 
date of delivery to the end consumer and at no cost to the latter. 

To make this warranty effective, no further requirements should be 
made other than the shipment of this product together with this 
warranty and the invoice or proof of purchase. 

This warranty shall not be valid in the following cases: 

When the details on the warranty or proof of purchase do not match 
the product.

When the product has been used in other than normal conditions or if it 
is used in disregard of the instruction manual accompanying this 
warranty document. 

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD SIMPLIFICADA

En virtud del presente documento, innov8 Iberia S.L. declara que el tipo 
de equipo eléctrico, 2 en 1 cargador inalambrico modelo MCWIR0009 
(APH-WC109), es conforme a las directivas EMC (2014/30/EU) sobre 
Compatibilidad Electromagnética, RoHS (2011/65/EU): Restricción del uso 
de determinadas sustancias peligrosas en aparatos eléctricos y 
electrónicos, REACH Regulación (EC) No 1907/2006: Registro, evaluación, 
autorización y restricción de sustancias y preparados químicos (REACH), 
RED (2014/53/EU): Directiva sobre equipos de radio y LVD (2014/35/EU): 
Baja tensión.  

El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en 
la dirección Internet siguiente:

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCWIR0009/
DOC_MCWIR0009_ES.pdf
 

Producto distribuido por: 
Innov8 Iberia S.L.
Les Planes, 2-4, Polígono Fontsanta
08970 Sant Joan Despí, Barcelona

Servicio Postventa:
iot@innov8iberia.com
Tel.: 93 474 95 92

Cuidado del medio ambiente y eliminación de residuos:

Los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (EEE) y las baterías contienen 
materiales, componentes y sustancias que pueden ser peligrosos para los 
seres humanos y el medio ambiente, cuando la eliminación de los 
residuos no se realiza correctamente. 

Aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos y baterías deberán estar 
marcados con este símbolo, lo que significa que estos 
productos no pueden eliminarse junto con los residuos 
domésticos normales, sino que debe separarse. Con este fin, 
todas las ciudades han establecido sistemas de recogida en 
los que la eliminación de los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos 
y las baterías se pueden entregar gratuitamente en la estación 
local de reciclaje o en otro tipo de sistema de recogida. Para 
obtener más información, póngase en contacto con la 
dirección técnica local.

  

SOPORTE INALÁMBRICO 2 EN 1

USER MANUAL

ESPECIFICACIONES 

• Tamaño: 130mmx110mmx160mm
• Entrada DC 5V/3A | DC 9V/3A
• Frecuencia de trabajo: 110-205KHz
• Eficiencia de carga: 75%
• Potencia de salida del cargador: 15W(MAX)
• Distancia de carga: 8mm

DISPOSITIVOS COMPATIBLES 

Compatible iPhone serie 12 / iPhone serie 13 / iPhone serie 14 / iPhone 
serie 15 

Compatible Airpods, Airpods Pro y otros auriculares inalámbricos

Nota: Todos los dispositivos deben soportar la carga magnética 
inalámbrica para ser compatibles

FUNCIONAMIENTO

Teléfonos 

Conecta el cable de carga (incluido) al producto y al adaptador de 
corriente (no incluido). Enchufa el cargador de pared a la fuente de 
alimentación.  

Coloque el dispositivo en el círculo magnético de carga inalámbrica y 
alineado con el área de carga del dispositivo. 
El dispositivo comienza a cargarse automáticamente. 

Auriculares   

Coloque la caja de carga de los auriculares en el área de carga de este 
producto y automáticamente el estuche inalámbrico de carga del auricular 
comenzará a cargarse.

Advertencias de seguridad 

1.No aplastar ni golpear.

2.No desmonte ni arroje al fuego o al agua, para evitar
causar un cortocircuito.

3.No utilice el cargador inalámbrico en entornos muy calurosos, húmedos o
ambientes corrosivos, para evitar daños en el circuito y fugas.

4.No lo coloque demasiado cerca de tarjetas con banda magnética o chip 
(DNI, tarjeta bancaria, etc.) para evitar fallos magnéticos.

5.Mantenga una distancia mínima de 20 cm entre dispositivos médicos 
implantables (marcapasos, aparatos de radiofrecuencia, etc.) y el cargador 
inalámbrico, para evitar posibles interferencias con el dispositivo médico.

6. Tenga cuidado con los niños para evitar que utilicen el cargador 
inalámbrico como un juguete evitando accidentes.

7.Por favor, mantenga el cargador alejado del agua u otros líquidos.

8.Si necesita limpiar el cargador, asegúrese de que no está conectado a la 
red eléctrica.

9.Utilicelo siempre que la temperatura ambiente se mantenga entre 0 y 45°.

DATOS GARANTÍA Y SAT

Términos y Condiciones

Innov8 Iberia garantiza este producto por el término de tres (3) años en 
todas sus partes, contra cualquier defecto de fabricación y funcionamiento 
a partir de la fecha de entrega al consumidor final y sin coste alguno para 
éste. 

Para hacer efectiva esta garantía, no deben exigirse mayores requisitos que 
el envío de este producto junto con esta garantía y la factura o 
comprobante de compra. 

Esta garantía no será válida en los siguientes casos: 

Cuando los datos de la garantía o comprobante de compra no coincidan 
con el producto.

Cuando el producto se haya utilizado en condiciones distintas a las 
normales o si se utiliza sin tener en cuenta el manual de instrucciones que 
acompaña este documento de garantía. 

Cuando el producto haya sido abierto o alterado por personal no 
autorizado. 



Quando o produto tiver sido utilizado em condições diferentes das 
normais ou se for utilizado em violação do manual de instruções que 
acompanha este documento de garantia. 

Quando o produto tiver sido aberto ou alterado por pessoal não 
autorizado. 

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE SIMPLIFICADA

Em virtude deste documento, innov8 Iberia S.L. declara que o tipo de 
equipamento elétrico, 2 en 1 carregador sem fios  modelo MCWIR0009 
(APH-WC109), está em conformidade com o EMC (2014/30/EU) sobre 
Compatibilidade Electromagnética, RoHS (2011/65/UE): Restrição do 
uso de certas substâncias perigosas directiva, Regulamento REACH 
(CE) n.º 1907/2006: Registo, avaliação, autorização e restrição de 
substâncias químicas (REACH), RED (2014/53/EU): Directiva sobre 
equipamento de rádio  y LVD (2014/35/EU): Directiva de Baixa Tensão .

O texto completo da Declaração de Conformidade da UE está 
disponível no seguinte website: 

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCWIR0009/
DOC_MCWIR0009_PT.pdf

Produto distribuído por: 
Innov8 Iberia S.L.
Les Planes, 2-4, Polígono Fontsanta
08970 Sant Joan Despí, Barcelona

Serviço pós-venda:
iot@innov8iberia.com
Tel.: 93 474 95 92

Cuidados com o ambiente e eliminação de resíduos:

Equipamentos eléctricos e electrónicos (EEE) e baterias contêm 
materiais, componentes e substâncias que podem ser perigosos para os 
seres humanos e para o ambiente, quando a eliminação de resíduos não 
é efectuada correctamente. 

O equipamento eléctrico e electrónico e as baterias devem 
ser marcados com este símbolo, o que significa que estes 
produtos não podem ser eliminados juntamente com o lixo 
doméstico normal, mas devem ser separados.
Para este fim, todas as cidades criaram sistemas de recolha 
em que a eliminação de equipamento eléctrico e electrónico 
e baterias pode ser entregue gratuitamente na estação de 
reciclagem local ou outro tipo de sistema de recolha. Para 
mais informações, por favor contacte o seu departamento 
técnico local. 

PT
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SUPORTE CARREGADOR SEM FIOS 2 EM 1

MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR
 
ESPECIFICAÇÕES 

• Tamanho: 130mmx110mmx160mm
• Entrada DC 5V/3A | DC 9V/3A
• Frequência de trabalho: 110-205KHz
• Eficiência de carregamento: 75%.
• Potência de saída do carregador: 15W(MAX)
• Distância de carregamento: 8mm

Dispositivos compatíveis 

Compatível com iPhone série 12 / iPhone série 13 / iPhone série 14 / 
iPhone série 15 

Compatível com Airpods, Airpods Pro e outros auscultadores sem fios

Nota: Todos os dispositivos devem suportar o carregamento magnético 
sem fios para serem compatíveis

FUNCIONAMENTO

Telemóveis 

Ligar o cabo de carregamento (incluído) ao produto e ao adaptador de 
corrente (não incluído). Ligar o carregador de parede à fonte de 
alimentação.

Coloque o dispositivo no círculo magnético de carregamento sem fios e 
alinhe-o com a área de carregamento do dispositivo. 

O dispositivo começa a carregar automaticamente. 

Auscultadores   

Coloque o estojo de carregamento dos auscultadores na área de 
carregamento deste produto e o estojo de carregamento sem fios dos 
auscultadores começará a carregar automaticamente.

AVISOS DE PRECAUÇÃO 

1. não esmagar nem bater.

2. não desmontar nem atirar para o fogo ou para a água, para evitar
causar um curto-circuito.

3. não utilizar o carregador sem fios em ambientes muito quentes, 
húmidos ou corrosivos, para evitar danos no circuito e fugas.

4.Não utilizar o carregador sem fios em ambientes muito quentes, 
húmidos ou corrosivos, para evitar danos no circuito e fugas.

5. Não o coloque demasiado próximo de cartões com banda magnética 
ou com chip (bilhete de identidade, cartão bancário, etc.).
Não o coloque demasiado perto de cartões com banda magnética ou 
com chip (bilhete de identidade, cartão bancário, etc.) para evitar falhas 
magnéticas.

6.Manter uma distância mínima de 20 cm entre os dispositivos médicos 
implantáveis (pacemakers, dispositivos de radiofrequência, etc.) e o 
carregador sem fios, para evitar possíveis interferências com o 
dispositivo médico.

7. Tenha cuidado com as crianças para evitar que elas utilizem o 
carregador sem fios como um brinquedo, para evitar acidentes.

8. Manter o carregador afastado da água ou de outros líquidos.
Se precisar de limpar o carregador, certifique-se de que não está ligado 
à corrente eléctrica.

9. utilize-o sempre quando a temperatura ambiente estiver entre 0 e 45°.

GARANTIA E DADOS DOS SAT

Termos e Condições

Innov8 Iberia garante este produto por um período de três (3) anos em 
todas as suas partes, contra qualquer defeito de fabrico e de 
funcionamento, desde a data de entrega ao consumidor final e sem 
custos para este último. 

Para que esta garantia seja efectiva, não devem ser feitos outros 
requisitos para além do envio deste produto juntamente com esta 
garantia e a factura ou prova de compra. 

Esta garantia não será válida nos seguintes casos: 

Quando os detalhes sobre a garantia ou prova de compra não 
correspondem ao produto.

Lorsque le produit a été utilisé dans des conditions autres que normales 
ou s'il est utilisé au mépris du manuel d'instructions accompagnant ce 
document de garantie. 

Lorsque le produit a été ouvert ou modifié par du personnel non autorisé. 

DÉCLARATION SIMPLIFIÉE DE CONFORMITÉ

En vertu de ce document, innov8 Iberia S.L. déclare que le type 
d'équipement électrique, 2 en 1 chargeur sans fils  Reference MCWIR0009 
(APH-WC109), est conforme à la directive EMC (2014/30/EU): Directive 
sur la compatibilité électromagnétique, RoHS (2011/65/EU): Directive 
relative à la limitation de l'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses, 
REACH Règlement (CE) n° 1907/2006 : enregistrement, évaluation et 
autorisation des substances chimiques, ainsi que les restrictions 
applicables à ces substances (REACH), RED (2014/53/EU) : Directive sur 
les équipements radio et  LVD (2014/35/EU): Directive sur la basse 
tension

Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE est disponible sur 
le site web suivant:

https://media.innov8iberia.com/DDC/MCWIR0009/
DOC_MCWIR0009_FR.pdf
 

Produit distribué par : 
Innov8 Iberia S.L.
Les Planes, 2-4, Polígono Fontsanta
08970 Sant Joan Despí, Barcelone

Service après-vente :
iot@innov8iberia.com
Tél. : 93 474 95 92

Respect de l'environnement et de l'élimination des déchets :
Les équipements électriques et électroniques (EEE) et les piles 
contiennent des matériaux, des composants et des substances qui 
peuvent être dangereux pour l'homme et l'environnement, lorsque 
l'élimination des déchets n'est pas effectuée correctement. 

Les équipements électriques et électroniques et les piles 
doivent être marqués de ce symbole, ce qui signifie que ces 
produits ne peuvent pas être jetés avec les déchets ménagers 
normaux, mais doivent être séparés. À cette fin, toutes les 
villes ont mis en place des systèmes de collecte dans lesquels 
l'élimination des équipements électriques et électroniques et 
des piles peut être remise gratuitement à la station de 
recyclage locale ou à un autre type de système de collecte. 
Pour plus d'informations, veuillez contacter votre service 
technique local. 

  

SUPPORT CHARGEUR SANS FIL 2 EN 1 
 

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES 

• Taille : 130mmx110mmx160mm
• Entrée : DC 5V/3A | DC 9V/3A
• Fréquence de fonctionnement : 110-205KHz
• Efficacité de charge : 75
• Puissance de sortie du chargeur : 15 W (MAX)
• Distances de chargement : 8mm

Appareils compatibles

Compatible iPhone série 12 / iPhone série 13 / iPhone série 14 / iPhone 
série 15 
Compatible Airpods, Airpods Pro et autres cas d'airphone sans fil
Remarque : tous les appareils doivent être compatibles Qi-Enabled

COMMENT L'UTILISER

Smartphones 

Connectez le câble de charge (inclus) au produit et à l'adaptateur 
d'alimentation (non inclus). Branchez le chargeur mural à la source 
d'alimentation.  

Placez le téléphone sur le cercle magnétique de chargement sans fil et 
alignez-le sur la zone de chargement de l'appareil. 

Le telephone commence automatiquement à se charger. 
Ecouteurs sans fil

Placez l'étui de chargement du casque dans la zone de chargement de ce 
produit et l'étui de chargement du casque sans fil commencera 
automatiquement à se charger.

AVERTISSEMENTS DE SÉCURITÉ 

1. Ne pas écraser ou frapper

2. Ne pas démonter ou jeter au feu ou dans l'eau pour éviter de provoquer 
un court-circuit.

3. Ne pas utiliser le chargeur sans fil dans des environnements très chauds, 
humides ou corrosifs, afin d'éviter d'endommager le circuit et de provoquer 
des fuites.

4.N'utilisez pas le chargeur sans fil dans des environnements très chauds, 
humides ou corrosifs, afin d'éviter d'endommager le circuit et de provoquer 
des fuites.

5.Ne le placez pas trop près de cartes à bande magnétique ou à puce (carte 
d'identité, carte bancaire, etc.).

Ne le placez pas trop près d'une carte à puce ou à bande magnétique 
(carte d'identité, carte bancaire, etc.) afin d'éviter toute défaillance 
magnétique.

6. maintenez une distance minimale de 20 cm entre les appareils médicaux 
implantables (stimulateurs cardiaques, appareils à radiofréquence, etc.) et 
le chargeur sans fil afin d'éviter toute interférence avec l'appareil médical.

7. Faites attention aux enfants et empêchez-les d'utiliser le chargeur sans fil 
comme un jouet afin d'éviter tout accident.

8. Gardez le chargeur à l'écart de l'eau ou d'autres liquides. Si vous devez 
nettoyer le chargeur, assurez-vous qu'il n'est pas branché sur le secteur.

9. utilisez-le toujours lorsque la température ambiante est comprise entre 0 
et 45°.

GARANTIE ET SAR DONNÉES

Dispositions et conditions

Innov8 Iberia offre une garantie de trois (3) ans sur ce produit dans toutes 
ses parties, contre tout défaut de fabrication et de fonctionnement à partir 
de la date de livraison au consommateur final et sans frais pour ce dernier. 

Pour que cette garantie prenne effet, il ne faut rien demander d'autre que 
l'envoi de ce produit accompagné de cette garantie et de la facture ou de la 
preuve d'achat. 

La présente garantie n'est pas valable dans les cas suivants : 

Lorsque les détails de la garantie ou de la preuve d'achat ne correspondent 
pas au produit.


